BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of Application

of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for

Authority to Establish a

Standard Service Offer : Case No.
Pursuant to R.C. 4928.143 : 14-841-EL-SSO
in the Form of an Electric

Security Plan, Accounting

Modifications, and Tariffs

Generation Service.

In the Matter of Application : Case No.

of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. : 14-842-EL-ATA
for Authority to Amend its

Certified Supplier Tariff,

P.U.C.0. No. 20.

Heard by: Megan Addison
Christine Pirik
Beth Trombold

Date: September 18, 2014
Time: Commencing at 12:35 p.m.
Place: City Hall

801 Plum Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Before: S. Diane Farrell, RDR, CRR
Notary Public - State of Ohio




2 APPEARANCES:

3
4 On behalf of the Applicant:
5
Amy B. Spiller, Esqg.
9 ot
Duke Energy Corporation
7 139 East Fourth Street
Room 1303
8 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Phone: (513) 419-1810
9
10 On behalf of the Office of Consumers Council:
11 Maureen Grady, Esqg.
and
12 Kevin Moore, Esqg.
and
13 Bruce J. Weston, Esqg.
of
14 Office of Consumers Council
10 West Broad Street
15 Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
16 Phone: (614) 466-8574




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

WITNESS

PHILIP MURPHY

LOUIS KRONER

MORGAN BILLINGSLEY

NAHALTIEL KANFER

SEAN KONIJNENBIJK

MARILYN WALL

CHELSEA GOETTGE

LARRY FALKIN

NATHAN ALLEY

SARAH WITHAM

DANNY COOPER

NEIL WAGGONER

JIM ROGERS

RACHEL BELZ

I NDEX

PAGE

10

11

12

17

18

20

22

26

29

30

33

36

50




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

56

CERTIFICATHE
I, S. Diane Farrell, RDR, CRR, the
undersigned, a court reporter for the State of Ohio, do
hereby certify that at the time and place stated herein,
I recorded in stenotypy and thereafter had transcribed
into typewriting under my supervision the foregoing
pages, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and

accurate report of my said stenotype notes.

QJ@MW

Diane Farrell, RDR, CRR




