## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of Application : of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for : Authority to Establish a : Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C. 4928.143 : 14-841-EL-SSO in the Form of an Electric

Security Plan, Accounting Modifications, and Tariffs Generation Service.

In the Matter of Application : Case No. of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. : 14-842-EL-ATA for Authority to Amend its Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 20.

: Case No.

Megan Addison Heard by:

Christine Pirik Beth Trombold

Date: September 18, 2014

Time: Commencing at 12:35 p.m.

Place: City Hall

801 Plum Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

S. Diane Farrell, RDR, CRR Before:

Notary Public - State of Ohio

1	
2	APPEARANCES:
3	
4	On behalf of the Applicant:
5	Amy B. Spiller, Esq.
6	of
7	Duke Energy Corporation 139 East Fourth Street
8	Room 1303 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone: (513) 419-1810
9	PHone: (313) 419-1010
10	On behalf of the Office of Consumers Council:
11	Maureen Grady, Esq.
12	and Kevin Moore, Esq.
13	and Bruce J. Weston, Esq.
14	of Office of Consumers Council
15	10 West Broad Street Suite 1800
16	Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 Phone: (614) 466-8574
17	
18	
19	AND THE COMM
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1		
2	INDEX	
3	WITNESS	PAGE
4	PHILIP MURPHY	9
5	LOUIS KRONER	10
6	MORGAN BILLINGSLEY	11
7	NAHALIEL KANFER	12
8	SEAN KONIJNENBIJK	17
9	MARILYN WALL	18
10	CHELSEA GOETTGE	20
11	LARRY FALKIN	22
12	NATHAN ALLEY	26
13	SARAH WITHAM	29
14	DANNY COOPER	30
15	NEIL WAGGONER	33
16	JIM ROGERS	36
17	RACHEL BELZ	50
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

CERTIFICATE

I, S. Diane Farrell, RDR, CRR, the undersigned, a court reporter for the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that at the time and place stated herein, I recorded in stenotypy and thereafter had transcribed into typewriting under my supervision the foregoing pages, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and accurate report of my said stenotype notes.

and Fare